ARKANSAS
ARTS ACADEMY

Aspire. Achieve. Advance.

Arkansas Arts Academy Finance Committee Minutes
Monday February 8th, 2021, 5:00 pm
Through Technology

1. Call to order: 5:02 pm

2. Establish Quorum / Roll Call: Present: Howard Alsdorf, Bonnie Colville, Richard
Burrows, Victor Craig and Debbie Zupan. Absent: Jeff Hunnicutt and Nate Fries

3. January Financials: January Financials were reviewed. ESSER Funds were discussed.
Budget is in good shape.

Review:

Questions

4. Adjournment: 5:09 pm

Arkansas Arts Academy | 1110 West Poplar Street, Suite A | Rogers, AR 72756 | (t) 479.878.2787 | arkansasartsacademy.org
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ARVEST BANK
P O BOX 1670

LOWELL AR 72745 Page 1
Statement Date: 1-31-21
Account No: XXXX6823
002 151 101 C
Enclosures: 83

ARVEST BANK, HERE FOR ALL YOUR BANKING NEEDS

ARKANSAS ARTS ACADEMY
1110 W POPLAR ST STE A
ROGERS AR 72756-4205

kok Kok kkk XAk kkxxkk %k PUBLIC FUNDS NON-INT CHECKING
XXXX 682 3

LRSS SRS SRR RS LTRSS

101

Balance Last Statement 12-31-20 1,129,883.78
+Deposits/Credits 29 1,058,307.94
-Withdrawals/Debits 82 781,654.18
-Service Charge 29..1.3
Balance This Statement 1,406,508.41
Ahkhkhkhkhkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkkhkhkhkkhkdkkxkhkkx DESCRIPTIVE TRANSACTIONS Ak kkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkkhkhhkhhkhhkhk
Date Tracer Description Amount
1-05 1000000909115 DDA DEPOSIT 161.40
1-11 . 1000000948277 DDA DEPOSIT 177.00
1-12 1000000957065 DDA DEPOSIT 2,577.50
1-13 1000000963991 DDA DEPOSIT 168.60
1-15 1000000978930 DDA DEPOSIT 69.50
1-19 1000000997393 DDA DEPOSIT 107.00
1-21 1000001014284 DDA DEPOSIT 1,575.75
1-22 1000001024541 DDA DEPOSIT 56.43
1-26 1000001047598 DDA DEPOSIT 378.29
1-27 1000001054570 DDA DEPOSIT 1,621.22
1-28 1000001061795 DDA DEPOSIT 1,512.10
1-29 999000000000002 SERVICE CHARGE 29.13-
hhkkkhkrkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhhkkhhhkkdkxkx ELECTRONIC ACTIVITY hkkhkhkhkhkkhkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkrhkdkx
Date Tracer Description Amount
1-04 13910 REFUND FEE SERVICE CHARGE 25.00
1=21 11000000167313 BANKCARD SERVICE VEND PAYMT 20.00
FA:375*%B:1882*D:20210108AD:NU
L
1-12 11000000059255 BANKCARD SERVICE VEND PAYMT 30.00
FA:375*B:1884*D:20210111AD:NU
L
1-13 13000000080988 IRS USATAXPYMT 41,270.81-
ARKANSAS ARTS ACADEMY
1-14 14000000080173 BANKCARD SERVICE VEND PAYMT 60.00
FA:375*%B:1888%*D:20210113AD:NU
L
1-14 14000000000911 ARVESTCREDITCARD AUTO $ BCK 86.36
ARKANSAS ARTS ACADEMY
1-15 14000000088675 STATE OF ARK DIRECT PAY 4,413.48
21*A*2120325183 *0500
1-15 14000000041673 BANKCARD SERVICE VEND PAYMT 115.00

Continued on Next Page



1-29

13000000003755

15000000023254

19000000225788

19000000265145

19000000061384

19000000058677

21000000028008

25000000057702

25000000033519

25000000049424

25000000027650

26000000026851

27000000087476

27000000060982

27000000007124

27000000032171

27000000000036

27000000000040

28000000068162

27000000081208

Statement Date:

Account

ARKANSAS ARTS ACADEMY

FA:375%B:1890*D:20210114AD:NU
L

ARKANSAS ARTS AC DIR DEP
ARKANSAS ARTS AC

STATE OF ARK DIRECT PAY
21*A*2120326860 *0500
BANKCARD SERVICE VEND PAYMT
FA:375*%B:1892*D:20210115AD:NU
L

NATIONAL ADVISOR HSAPAYMENT
Arkansas Arts Academy

STATE OF ARK DIRECT PAY
21*A*2120327672 *0500
BANKCARD SERVICE VEND PAYMT

FA:375*B:1894*D:20210119AD:NU
L

BANKCARD SERVICE VEND PAYMT
FA:375*B:1898*D:20210121AD:NU
L

BANKCARD SERVICE VEND PAYMT
FA:375*B:1900*D:20210122AD:NU
L

STATE OF ARK DIRECT PAY
21*A*2120335977 *0500
BANKCARD SERVICE VEND PAYMT
FA:375*%B:1902*D:20210125AD:NU
L

BK OZARKS TRUST TRANSFER
ARKANSAS ARTS ACADEMY
BANKCARD SERVICE VEND PAYMT
FA:375%B:1903*D:20210126AD:NU
L

IRS USATAXPYMT
ARKANSAS ARTS ACADEMY
BANKCARD SERVICE VEND PAYMT
FA:375*B:1905%D:20210127AD:NU
L

AR DFA REVENUE PAYMENT
TXP*12256654*01103*%20211231*T
0001279675*0000ATAP281396096*
NATIONAL ADVISOR HSAPAYMENT
Arkansas Arts Academy
ARKANSAS ARTS AC AP

ARKANSAS ARTS AC

ARKANSAS ARTS AC AP

ARKANSAS ARTS AC

BANKCARD SERVICE VEND PAYMT
FA:375*B:1907*D:20210128AD:NU
L

ARKANSAS ARTS AC DIR DEP
ARKANSAS ARTS AC

No:

Page
1-31-
XXXX68

144,342.
47,289.

149.

1,224.
26,691.

140.

45,

25

970,659.

25,

131,894.

25.

40,981.

29.

12,796.

1,224.
80,397.
687.

75.

143,0093.

2
21
23

20-

30

83-

76

00

00

00

00

00

80-

00

02-

15

75—

83-

05-

67-

00

81-

FrRI XA KA A dkkkkkdkkhkkkkrhxhxhkxx CHECKS PAID ***xkhkkkhkhhkxkhhhkhhkhkkhkhkk k%
Amount

Check No.

Date
1-19
1-05
1-22
1-11
1-04
1-<21
1-22
1-04
1-19
1-11
1-05
1-06
1-06
1-06

178934
179002*
179070*
179071
179091
179096%*
179099*
179101*
179113%*
179117%*
179118
179122*
179123
179124

Amount Check No.
999.00 179125
291.96 179126
322.47 179127
18.60 179129%*
2250.00 179131*
297.00 179132
322.47 179133
127.52 179134
520.00 179135
4489.08 179136
211.01 179137
4026.28 179138
547.36 179139
2587.54 179140

Continued on Next Page

Date
1-04
1-04
1-06
1-07
1-19
1-13
1-11
1-12
1-26
1-14
1-12
1-11
1-12
1-12

429.
2542.
326.

641

10.
127.
400.
153.

1185.

56.
1853.
1113.

40.
750.

70
74
30
.26
00
16
00
30
00
68
74
75
00
00



Page 3

Statement Date: 1=31-21

Account No: XXXX6823

ARKANSAS ARTS ACADEMY
179141 1-25 1250 179168* 1-21 1069.20
179143* 1-13 13967.50 179169 1-25 201.83
179144 1-11 965.51 179171* 1-20 630.00
179145 1-12 1250.00 179172 1-20 29932
179146 1-13 1025.03 179173 1-19 581.45
179147 1-13 201 .31 179174 1-25 188.89
179148 1-12 95.20 179175 1-20 21989.03
179149 1-12 242.97 179176 1-25 211.01
179150 1-12 3326.25 179177 1-25 312.43
179151 1-19 2977.88 179178 1-21 43322.50
179152 1-26 190.09 179179 1~22 1128.63
179153 1-19 12.69 179180 1-21 8636.25
179154 1-12 1624.73 179182* 1-29 10.00
179158* 1-25 322.47 179183 1-25 2791.80
179159 1-20 356.42 179184 1-29 58.91
179160 1-22 3750.00 179185 1-25 1309.70
179161 1-20 27311.92 179186 1-26 201.31
179162 1-28 10.00 179188* 1-26 228.70
179163 1-21 4611.42 179189 1-29 4539.00
179164 1-22 685.36 179190 1-29 533.97
179165 1-19 3207.27 357715* 1-14 1303.08
179166 1-25 47.73 357804* 1-04 1299.23
Khkkkhkkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkkhkhrhhhkhhkhhkhkk DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY Khhkkhkhrhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkdkhkikhkhkhkkk
Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
12=31 1129883.78 1-04 1123259.59 1-05 1122918.02
1-06 1115430.54 1-07 1114789.28 1~11, 1107999.34
1-12 1101270.65 1-13 1044847.44 1-14 1043634.04
1-15 903889.82 1-19 941902.10 1-20 918147.17
121 861786.55 1-22 855679.05 1-25 850245.69
1=26 1687608.08 1=27 1648273.28 1-28 1554698.23
1-29 1406508.41

DORMANCY: A MONTHLY FEE WILL BEGIN IF NO

ACTIVITY FOR 12 MONTHS.
End of Statement
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Beginning Balance
Revenue
State Foundation

Student Growth

Categorical

Grants

Grants

Other State Revenues

Other Local Sources

Operating
Total Revenues

Expenditures

Instruction(1000's function)

Support Services

Total Expenditures

Changes in Fund Balance

BEGINNING BALANCE 7/01/20*

ENDING BALANCE

Arkansas Arts Academy
Budget to Actual - Operating Funds 2*
SEVEN MONTHS ENDED JANUARY 31, 2021

Monthly distributions

Periodically as student
count increases

Professional Development,
English Language Learners,
ESA (Enhanced Student
Achievement)

WFF-grants & reimbursemts
for expenses;Digital, Studio
Art, School Recognition

National Board Certification;
Computer Science

PreSchool SpEd/ Early
Intervention Day Treatment

Refunds of prior or current
year's expenditures, Credit
Card rebates

One-time misc revenue,
donations

Directly related to classroom
instruction

Support for students,
facilities including
maintenance, technology &
transportation

{ R % of Budget
Annual Budget |8 8 Budget  Remaining
$320,738.2
$7,796,086.00  $4,547,718.00 58.33% $3,248,368.00
$0.00
$600,000.00 $263,035.00 $336,965.00
$273,769.00 $175,534.00 $98,235.00
*Please note: Grants were
listed as "Other Local" revenue
$0.00 $1,700.00 -$1,700.00 in 2019/20
$3,053.75 $3,053.75 $0.00
$5,219.88 $2,609.95 $2,609.93
$1,500.00 $22,496.33 -$20,996.33
$20.00 -$20.00
$8,679,628.63  $5,016,167.03 57.79% $3,663,461.60
$0.00
$0.00
$4,574,417.01 $2,218,773.76 $2,355,643.25
$16,074,422.47  $1,885,209.34 $14,189,213.13
$20,648,839.48  $4,103,983.10 19.88% $16,544,856.38

$912,183.93
$320,738.24

$1,232,922.17

Operating Funds include Teacher Salary, Regular Operating, Charter Facilities & Debt Payment Funds

Budget amounts to be added as figures are confirmed and submitted in September

*Please not that the beginning balance may change due to final entries*
Previous year to be closed out as final allocations, expenditures are finalized.
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